# OP \$40.00 3866573

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367739

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party Entity previously recorded on Reel 005117 Frame 0282. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH		08/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Leinetal 2	
City:	Bovenden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3866573	VISTUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127252452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127252450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin N. Matera

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin N. Matera
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin N. Matera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0825

## Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page5.tif

source=assignment-tm-5117-0282(1)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0826

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party Entity previously recorded on Reel 005115 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius Weighing Technology		108/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
GmbH			COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Leinetal 2	
City:	Bovenden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85771367	ECONUS
Registration Number:	2935905	COMBICS
Registration Number:	3265537	SYNUS
Registration Number:	3325242	OBSERVER
Registration Number:	3413495	SIGNUM
Registration Number:	3416124	MIDRICS
Registration Number:	3481157	COSYNUS
Registration Number:	3730738	PENDEO
Registration Number:	3866573	VISTUS
Registration Number:	4033724	PRORECIPE XT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127252452

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0282
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0827

900267091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-725-2450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 2: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gerald E. Hespos
Address Line 1: Hespos & Porco LLP

Address Line 2: 110 West 40th Street - Ste 2501
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gerald E. Hespos

/Gerald E. Hespos/

Date: 09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 4 source=TM#page1.tif source=TM#page2.tif source=TM#page3.tif source=TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0283
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0828

Assignment

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH		108/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Leinetal 2	
City:	Bovenden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85771367	ECONUS
Registration Number:	2935905	COMBICS
Registration Number:	3265537	SYNUS
Registration Number:	3325242	OBSERVER
Registration Number:	3413495	SIGNUM
Registration Number:	3416124	MIDRICS
Registration Number:	3481157	COSYNUS
Registration Number:	3730738	PENDEO
Registration Number:	3866573	VISTUS

file:///C:/Users/habreu/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet 9/23/2013 REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0828

Registration Number: 4033724 PRORECIPE XT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2127252452

Phone:

212-725-2450

Email:

email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1:

**HESPOS & PORCO LLP** 

Address Line 2:

110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1:

Hespos & Porco LLP

Address Line 2:

110 West 40th Street - Ste 2501

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gerald E. Hespos

Signature:

/Gerald E. Hespos/

Date:

09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=SIS#page1.tif source=SIS#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM281290

Receipt Date:

09/23/2013

Fee Amount:

\$265

file:///C:/Users/habreu/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20**TRADEMARK** 9/23/2013 REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0286

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Weender Landstrasse 94-108, D-37075 Goettingen, Germany. Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, including the identified US trademark registrations and US trademark applications and the goodwill associated with the respective trademarks.

Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG is a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Leinetal 2, 37120 Bovenden Germany. Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, including the identified US trademark registrations, the US trademark applications and the goodwill associated with the respective trademarks.

Accordingly, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2013, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH does hereby transfer to Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, including the identified US trademark registrations, the US trademark applications, the goodwill associated with the respective trademarks and the entire portion of the business to which any intent-to-use trademarks pertain, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement and to seek and recover monetary damages for such infringement.

The terms and conditions of this assignment will inure to the benefit of Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives

Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH Sartorius Industrial Scales GmbH & Co. KG

Name: Joerg Pfirrmann Title: Managing Director

Name: Katrin Sebastian Title: Authorized Signatory Name: Reinhard Vogt
Title: Managing Director

Name: Jens Michael Artelt Title: Authorized Signatory

MARK	APPL./REG. NO.
ECONUS	85/771,367
COMBICS	2,935,905
SYNUS	3,265,537
OBSERVER	3,325,242
SIGNUM	3,413,495
MIDRICS	3,416,124
COSYNUS	3,481,157
PENDEO	3,730,738
VISTUS	3,866,573
PRORECIPE XT	4,033,724

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**700** FRAME: 0**2**8**2** 

RECORDED: 09/25/2016